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MESSRS MEERA INDUSLRIES,
(B46, HILL SIREED,
RANIGUNJ ,
SECUNDERABAD=500 003,

Dear Sirs,

Please refer to your telex message dated 29,.,4,86
Tegarding export of Hand PumpgSpares to Ghana Water and
Sewerage Corporation, Accra.

We have been in touch with the Ghana Supply Commission
who have assured us of their intentions tewards the
estaolishment of Letters of Credit soon in your favour,
the delay, however, is due to changes in budget estimates
of the Corporation,

Hopefully, in this context, you may be hearing from
them shortly.,

Yours faithfully,
™™ \ (:’
s
SANGAY SINGE
Hirst (pecretary(Com)
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INTERNATIONAL WATER
SUPPLY ASSOCIATION

L]

ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONALE
DES DISTRIBUTIONS D’'EAU

1 QUEEN ANNE’S GATE
LONDON SW1H 9BT

The Chief Executive

Meera and Ceiko Pumps Pvt Ltd
1-7-1054/1, Industrial Area
Azamabad

Hyderabad 500 020

India

8 May 1987

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter of 22 April 1987 concerning Mr Mahesh K Desai's
submission of a paper for our 1988 Rio Congress.

I am sorry to say that as the deadline for receipt of synopses for the

Congress was 1 March this year, I cannot accept such a late submission from Mr
Desai.

However, it would be possible for me to include Mr Desai's name on the
programme as a Discussor at the Congress. In this capacity he would be able
to speak from the floor on any of the papers to be presented (provided that he
completes the Discussion Slips available in the Congress Halls and notifies
the Chairman of the Session of his wish to speak), and could take an active
part in the Congress.

I hope this might prove an acceptable solution to Mr Desai, as I have no wish
to diminish his interest in participating but unfortunately I am not able to
extend the deadline for papers.

With kind regards.

Yours faithfully,

e B

L R Bays,
Secretary General
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PRESIDENT J. DIRICKX (BELGIUM) SECRETARY GENERAL: L R BAYS %@r“\ 5 M’\ﬁ/

INTERNATIONAL WATER SUPPLY ASSOCIATION, 1 QUEEN ANNE'S GATE, LONDON SW1H 98T
? TELEPHONE: 01-222 8111 TELEX: 918518
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